

ACN 088 299 512

Razor Risk Technologies Limited Level 9, 115 Pitt Street Sydney NSW 2000 AUSTRALIA T: +61 2 9236 9400 www.razor-risk.com

10 February 2010

## Half year release date

Razor Risk Technologies Ltd (ASX RZR) advises that it expects to finalise and release its audited Half Year results for the period to 31 December 2009 on 15 February 2010. We are also pleased to advise that, despite continuing difficult market conditions and foreign exchange impacts, RZR expects to maintain net profit 20-30% ahead of the previous corresponding period through ongoing operational effectiveness.

## **Enquiries**

Razor Risk Technologies Limited Telephone: + 61 2 9236 9400

Andrew Wood, Chief Executive Officer

## **About Razor Risk Technologies Limited**

Razor Risk Technologies Limited (Razor) is a technology company listed on the Australian Stock Exchange, specialising in providing solutions to the global Financial Services markets.

Razor's main flagship product, "RAZOR TM" enables organisations to effectively address their market, credit and liquidity risk management requirements, both on an enterprise and a departmental basis.

Razor is headquartered in Sydney with offices in Melbourne, London, New York and Chennai, offering a highly skilled team of specialists, providing technology services across the financial markets and risk management business areas.

For further information about Razor please visit our website at http://www.razor-risk.com.